AL	D581.4E	09/831099		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 06 - 18 - 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101750	2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office HEET JC03 Rec'd PCT/FTC 0 3 MAY 2001		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please		ned original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 05/03/0/ <u>1) Timo RAUTAKORPI; 2) Janne VERÄJÄNKORVA;</u> <u>3) Petri ENWALD; 4) Tenno KOJO</u>	Name: <u>N</u>	d address of receiving party(ies): IETSO PAPER, INC. Fabianinkatu 9 A		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		FIN-00130 Helsinki,		
[] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Dates: <u>March 23, 2001; March 16, 2001;</u> <u>March 20, 2001; March 20, 2001</u>	Additional n	<u>FINLAND</u> ame(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the March 16, 2001; March 20, 2001; March 20, 2001 A. Patent Application No(s).:	execution dates of B. Patent No(			
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: <u>Steinberg &amp; Raskin, P.C.</u> Address: <u>1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10036-5803</u>	[X] Encl [] Autho	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> osed orized to be charged to deposit account account number:		
Our Ref.: <u>989.1028</u>	500518			
ne y waariina maddaaaaa Aadaalaa Sool	(Attach o	prized to charge additional fees to deposit account duplicate copy(ies) of this page if paying by deposit nt and/or authorizing additional fees to be charged to		
		osit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.</li> <li><u>Martin G. Raskin, Reg. No. 25,642</u> Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	is true and corre	May 3, 2001 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0837

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE					
Timo RAUTAKORPI.	citizen of	Finland,	_ residing at		
Peipontie 7 D, FIN-02660 Espoo, Finland					
Janne VERÄJÄNKORVA.	citizen of	Finland,	_ residing at		
Nuumäentie 7 A 3, FIN-02710 Espoo. Finland					
	.:	Finland	un sidio s. st		
Petri ENWALD.	_ citizen of	Finland,	_ residing at		
Karkiantie 1 E. FIN-04310 Tuusula. Finlan	ld	and			
Терро КОЈО.	citizen of	Finland,	_ residing at		
Alhontie 10. FIN-04600 Mäntsälä. Finland					
the inventors of a new and useful					
	4 C		_		
Method and appara	tus for co	ntrolling the reel structure	2		
Method and appara	tus for co	ntrolling the reel structure (Title)	2		
<b>Method and appara</b> for which WE <u>are about to make</u> an applica		(Title)	2		
for which WE <u>are about to make</u> an applica	tion for a Pa	(Title)	e (date)		
for which WE <u>are about to make</u> an applica	tion for a Pa	(Title) tent of the United States			
for which WE <u>are about to make</u> an applica which is executed on X which is identified by Steinberg & Rask	tion for a Pa	(Title) tent of the United States cket No. <u>989.1028</u>	(date)		
for which WE <u>are about to make</u> an applica which is executed on X which is identified by Steinberg & Rask which was filed on	tion for a Pa in, P.C., Doo	(Title) tent of the United States cket No989.1028 Serial No	(date)		
for which WE <u>are about to make</u> an applica which is executed on <b>X</b> which is identified by Steinberg & Rask which was filed on I hereby authorize and request	tion for a Pa in, P.C., Doo t my attorne	(Title) tent of the United States cket No. <u>989.1028</u>	(date) (date) 1140 Avenue		
for which WE <u>are about to make</u> an applica which is executed on <b>X</b> which is identified by Steinberg & Rask which was filed on I hereby authorize and request of the Americas, New York, N	tion for a Pa in, P.C., Doo t my attorne Iew York 10	(Title) tent of the United States cket No. <u>989.1028</u> Serial No y, Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. of 1	(date) (date) 1140 Avenue s (application		
for which WE <u>are about to make</u> an applica which is executed on <b>X</b> which is identified by Steinberg & Rask which was filed on I hereby authorize and request of the Americas, New York, N	tion for a Pa in, P.C., Doo t my attorne lew York 10 , filed	(Title) (Title) tent of the United States cket No. <u>989.1028</u> Serial No. y, Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. of 1036 to insert here in parentheses ) the filin	(date) (date) 1140 Avenue s (application		
for which WE <u>are about to make</u> an applica which is executed on <b>X</b> which is identified by Steinberg & Rask which was filed on I hereby authorize and request of the Americas, New York, N number application number of said app	tion for a Pa in, P.C., Doo t my attorne lew York 10 , filed plication who	(Title) tent of the United States cket No. <u>989.1028</u> Serial No. y, Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. of 1 036 to insert here in parentheses ) the filin en known.	(date) (date) (date) (application (application (date) and		
for which WE <u>are about to make</u> an applica which is executed on <b>X</b> which is identified by Steinberg & Rask which was filed on I hereby authorize and request of the Americas, New York, N number application number of said app and WHEREAS <u>METSO PAPER, INC.</u>	tion for a Pa in, P.C., Doo t my attorne lew York 10 , filed plication who , of <u>Fabian</u>	(Title) (Title) tent of the United States cket No. <u>989.1028</u> Serial No. y, Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. of 036 to insert here in parentheses ) the filin en known.	(date) (date) (date) (application (application (date and (date and (date and		
for which WE <u>are about to make</u> an applica which is executed on <b>X</b> which is identified by Steinberg & Rask which was filed on I hereby authorize and request of the Americas, New York, N number application number of said app	tion for a Pa in, P.C., Doo t my attorne lew York 10 , filed plication who , of <u>Fabian</u> entire right,	(Title) (Title) tent of the United States cket No. <u>989.1028</u> Serial No. y, Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. of 10 036 to insert here in parentheses (036 to insert here in parentheses) (036 to insert here in parentheses) (037 to insert here in parentheses) (036 to insert here in parentheses) (037 to insert here in parentheses) (038 to insert here in parentheses) (038 to insert here in parentheses) (038 to insert here in parentheses) (039 to ins	(date) (date) (date) (application (application) (date) and (date) and (date) and (date) and (date) and		

PATENT REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0838

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International convention for the protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0839

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:	March 23 2001	<u> </u>
Date:	March 16 2001	Jami Pupathuce
Date:	March 20 2007	Janne VERÄJÄNKORVA
		Petri ENWALD
Date:	March 20 2001	Терро КОЈО